900263009 08/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp.		08/06/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enable Midstream Partners, LP	
Street Address:	1111 Louisiana	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	pe: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85623330	HAWTHORN GAS TRANSMISSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 832-338-8090

Email:reagan@fibbelaw.comCorrespondent Name:A. Reagan FibbeAddress Line 1:PO Box 27291

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
Signature:	/A Reagan Fibbe/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CNP-Executed Trademark Assignment-HAWTHORN GAS TRANSMISSION#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 856

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

This Trademark Assignment is between CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1111 Louisiana, Houston, TX 77002 ("Assignor"), and Enable Midstream Partners, LP, formerly known as CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP, a Delaware limited partnership with an address of 1111 Louisiana, Houston, TX 77002 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor applied to register the mark HAWTHORN GAS TRANSMISSION, U.S. Serial No. 85623330 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the prior transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor assigned to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of May 1, 2013, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to file applications in any country for said Mark and to receive registrations therefore, and also including the right, title and interest to any goodwill associated with any use of the Mark. In accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1), the assignment herein is to a successor to the business of Assignor, or a portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into this Agreement. Assignor further agrees to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to any of the foregoing or to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Assignor:

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.

Name: Richard B. Dauphin

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: August 6, 2013

RECORDED: 08/08/2013

HOU02:1223584.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0621